## DARWIN TOWN AREA LEASES ORDINANCE 1969

## No. 31 of 1969

## An Ordinance to amend the Darwin Town Area Leases Ordinance 1947-1968

[Assented to 30 September, 1969]

BE it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia as follows:—

- 1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Darwin Town Short title Area Leases Ordinance 1969.
- (2.) The Darwin Town Area Leases Ordinance 1947-1968, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the Darwin Town Area Leases Ordinance 1947-1969.
- 2. Section 30 of the Darwin Town Area Leases Ordinance Repeal of section 30

e de la companya de la co La companya de la co

en de la companya de la co La companya de la co